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Payments over £500 for period March - 28 April 2021

Payee and description
Staff costs

Holly Tree Club
Cherwell Roofing
CDC

RCOH Ltd

Thomas Fox

Green Barnes
Cherwell Fencing
Zurich (Ins renewal)
Groundwork UK
Bus Shelter Ltd
DCE

Holly Tree Club
Holly Tree Club

Further installment

Roof repairs

Dog poo bin emptying
Neighbourhood Plan consultant
Mowing

Noticeboard Deddington Grange
Windmill entrance gate
Insurance renewal

Repayment of unused grant
Replacement bus shelter (insurance)
S137 grant

Further installment

Further installment

Deddington P

(

T
deddingtonparishcounci
Susan Fuller, Cle

Amount
1,975.63
5,108.84

14,340.00
1,065.54
1,650.00
1,112.05
1,735.75
1,776.30
2,528.03

965.00
6,815.74
2,000.00
9,297.97
5,554.85



arish Council

Windmill Centre
Hempton Road
Deddington
Banbury

Oxon OX15 0QH
el: 01869 337447
il@googlemail.com
ark to the Council



