

## **Deddington P**

To deddingtonparishcounci Susan Fuller, Cle

## Payments over £500 for period March - 28 April 2021

Payee and description		Amount
Staff costs		1,975.63
Holly Tree Club	Further installment	5,108.84
Cherwell Roofing	Roof repairs	14,340.00
CDC	Dog poo bin emptying	1,065.54
RCOH Ltd	Neighbourhood Plan consultant	1,650.00
Thomas Fox	Mowing	1,112.05
Green Barnes	Noticeboard Deddington Grange	1,735.75
Cherwell Fencing	Windmill entrance gate	1,776.30
Zurich (Ins renewal)	Insurance renewal	2,528.03
Groundwork UK	Repayment of unused grant	965.00
Bus Shelter Ltd	Replacement bus shelter (insurance)	6,815.74
DCE	S137 grant	2,000.00
Holly Tree Club	Further installment	9,297.97
Holly Tree Club	Further installment	5,554.85

## 'arish Council

Windmill Centre Hempton Road Deddington Banbury Oxon OX15 0QH el: 01869 337447 il@googlemail.com erk to the Council